PDE2617TCUK
Directional control valves
5
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
VA13 - Hand Actuated
All VA13 valves (except VA13-WGR and VA13-RWG)
can be connected either as normally closed 3/2

Cv: 0,21
VA13
 Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Signal Weight Order code
     pressure Kg
     min, bar
     at 6 bar
     actu./return
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/3 0,33 VA13-AA
Air signal Spring Side mounted 4/- 0,32 VA13-AS
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/4 0,32 VA13-ADA
with priority
VA15
 Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Signal Weight Order code
     pressure Kg
     min, bar
     at 6 bar
     actu./return
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/3 0,33 VA15-AA
Air signal Spring Side mounted 4/- 0,32 VA15-AS
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/4 0,32 VA15-ADA
with priority
KOVAZ.cz
PDE2617TCUK
Directional control valves
8
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
VA13 - Mechanically Actuated
Data
Working temperature:  -20 °C to +70 °C
Working pressure:   max 10 bar
    max 8 bar for WGR and RWG
Flow (acc. to ISO 6358)
C:    0,9 Nl/s, bar
Qn (P1=6 bar, ∆p=1 bar):  3,6 l/s
Qmax:    6,3 l/s
Cv:    0,21
 Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Changeover Weight Order code
     force at 6 bar kg
Plunger Spring Side mounted 32,5 N 0,30 VA13-IS
Plunger Plunger Side mounted 3 N 0,30 VA13-II
Two positions
Plunger Air signal Side mounted 6 N* 0,30 VA13-IA
Roller Spring Side mounted 20,5 N 0,33 VA13-UWS
one way trip
Roller Spring Side mounted 32,5 N 0,33 VA13-WS
Roller Internal air Side mounted 0,6 N 0,41 VA13-WGR
on an arm min 4 bar Normally closed min
Roller Internal air Side mounted 0,6 N 0,41 VA13-RWG
on an arm min 4 bar Normally open min
Roller Spring Side mounted  0,41 VA13-LRS
* Without signal pressure. Signal pressure min 3 bar
 at 6 bar supply pressure.
All VA13 valves (except VA13-WGR and VA13-RWG)
can be connected either as normally closed 3/2